
#  ULM (9-9) -vs- #  UT Arlington (5-10)
03/08/2026 at Arlington, Texas (Clay Gould Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dermody, JC (3-0)
Loss: Skolfield, Dylan (0-3)
HBP: Dermody, JC, Gabler, Jacob
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Anthony Edwards First: Michael Anderson Third Base: John Perez 
Start: 1:03 PM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 240   Weather: Temp: 62F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
ULM 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 5 1 12 12 0
UT Arlington 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 8 3

ULM 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mauzy, Davis cf 5 0 1 0 1 0 2
Wray, Dayne 2b 4 0 0 1 0 3 2
Blaser, Bryce lf 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
Haggard, Jake 3b 5 1 1 2 0 1 0
Aranda, Marcus dh 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
    Hannah, Dean PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
White, Zach c 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Landry, Jackson 1b 5 2 2 2 0 1 1
Wiethorn, Garrett rf 5 3 3 4 0 0 0
Dupont, Kade ss 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Clayton, Canaan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Strmiska, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 12 12 12 4 7 7

2B: Dupont, Kade (1)
3B: Landry, Jackson (1)
HR: Haggard, Jake (1); Wiethorn, Garrett (2)
SF: Wray, Dayne (1)
SB: Wiethorn, Garrett (1)
HBP: Dupont, Kade (1)
DP: 1

UT Arlington 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Knott, Preston rf/lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Melendez, Xavier 2b 4 0 1 1 1 0 1
Mazoch, Zach dh 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
McAfee, Xander cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Dygert, Caylon 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Harp, Hank 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Burch, Cayden PH/3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rook, Holden lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Simmons, Brayden PH/lf/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Springs, Clark c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Haskins, Larry PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Laracuente, Harold ss 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Skolfield, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sears, Merek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Winkler, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Havern, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barr, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabler, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 8 2 4 5 10

2B: Melendez, Xavier (1); Laracuente, Harold (1); Harp, Hank (1)
HBP: Dygert, Caylon (1)
E: Melendez, Xavier (1); Harp, Hank (2)
DP: 1

ULM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dermody, JC (W, 3-0) 6.2 5 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 25 28 11 5 101
Clayton, Canaan 1.1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 0 3 31
Strmiska, Caleb 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 20
Totals 8 2 2 4 5 1 0 1 0 34 39 13 8 152

UT Arlington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Valadez, Danny 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 5 0 25
Skolfield, Dylan (L, 0-3) 1.2 6 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 1 43
Sears, Merek 1.1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 28
Winkler, Kyle 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 4 17
Havern, Jacob 0.0 2 4 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 18
Barr, Jack 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 21
Gabler, Jacob 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 2 12
Totals 12 12 9 4 7 2 0 1 0 40 46 11 8 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

ULM - Top of 1st ULM UTA
Mauzy,Davis flied out to shallow center field putout by 2b (3-2 BFKBB). 0 0
Wray,Dayne flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Blaser,Bryce lined out to second base (1-0 B). 0 0

UT Arlington - Bottom of 1st ULM UTA
Knott,Preston popped up to the infield putout by 3b (3-2 BBKKB). 0 0
Melendez,Xavier grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Mazoch,Zach grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

ULM - Top of 2nd ULM UTA
Haggard,Jake fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Aranda,Marcus popped up down the right field line putout by 1b (2-2 FBBK). 0 0
White,Zach struck out looking (2-2 KKFBFBFFK). 0 0

UT Arlington - Bottom of 2nd ULM UTA
McAfee,Xander struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 0 0
Dygert,Caylon hit by pitch (1-1 BFB). 0 0
Harp,Hank flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Rook,Holden flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0

ULM - Top of 3rd ULM UTA
UTA pitching change: Skolfield,Dylan replaces Valadez,Danny. 0 0
Landry,Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBFS). 0 0
Wiethorn,Garrett grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Dupont,Kade singled to shallow left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Mauzy,Davis flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

UT Arlington - Bottom of 3rd ULM UTA
Springs,Clark struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFFS). 0 0
Laracuente,Harold singled to left field (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Knott,Preston flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Melendez,Xavier flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 0 0

ULM - Top of 4th ULM UTA
Wray,Dayne struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBFFS). 0 0
Blaser,Bryce walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 0
Haggard,Jake homered to deep left field (360 ft), 2RBI (2-1 FBB); Blaser,Bryce scored from first base. 2 0
Aranda,Marcus singled to short (0-1 K). 2 0
White,Zach flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0
Landry,Jackson singled up the middle (0-2 KFF); Aranda,Marcus advanced to second base. 2 0
Mound visit (UTA) 2 0
Wiethorn,Garrett homered to deep left field (348 ft), 3RBI (2-1 BBK); Aranda,Marcus scored from second
base; Landry,Jackson scored from first base. 5 0
Dupont,Kade singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 FF). 5 0
UTA pitching change: Sears,Merek replaces Skolfield,Dylan. 5 0
Mauzy,Davis walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Dupont,Kade advanced to second base. 5 0
Mound visit (UTA) 5 0
Wray,Dayne struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 5 0



UT Arlington - Bottom of 4th ULM UTA
Mazoch,Zach flied out to lf (0-0). 5 0
McAfee,Xander flied out to left center putout by cf (2-1 KBB). 5 0
Dygert,Caylon walked (3-2 KBKFBFBB). 5 0
Harp,Hank flied out to rf (0-0). 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

ULM - Top of 5th ULM UTA
Blaser,Bryce walked (3-2 BFKBBB). 5 0
Haggard,Jake reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Melendez,Xavier (E4) (1-1 BK); Blaser,Bryce
advanced to second base on error. 5 0
Aranda,Marcus struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 0
White,Zach singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Blaser,Bryce scored from second base, unearned;
Haggard,Jake advanced to second base. 6 0
Landry,Jackson grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); White,Zach out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b. 6 0

UT Arlington - Bottom of 5th ULM UTA
Rook,Holden grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0). 6 0
Springs,Clark popped up to second base (0-0). 6 0
Laracuente,Harold singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 6 0
Knott,Preston flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 6 0

ULM - Top of 6th ULM UTA
UTA pitching change: Winkler,Kyle replaces Sears,Merek. 6 0
Wiethorn,Garrett grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBFB). 6 0
Dupont,Kade grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 6 0
Mauzy,Davis flied out to right center putout by cf (1-0 B). 6 0

UT Arlington - Bottom of 6th ULM UTA
Melendez,Xavier grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 6 0
Mazoch,Zach flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KBS). 6 0
McAfee,Xander singled to short (1-1 BK). 6 0
Dygert,Caylon walked (3-1 BKBBB); McAfee,Xander advanced to second base. 6 0
Mound visit (ULM) 6 0
Harp,Hank doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); McAfee,Xander scored from second base; Dygert,Caylon
advanced from first base to third base. 6 1
Rook,Holden struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 6 1

ULM - Top of 7th ULM UTA
Wray,Dayne struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK). 6 1
Blaser,Bryce grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (0-0). 6 1
Haggard,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 6 1

UT Arlington - Bottom of 7th ULM UTA
Springs,Clark grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 6 1
Laracuente,Harold doubled to deep left field (1-0 B). 6 1
Knott,Preston struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 6 1
ULM pitching change: Clayton,Canaan replaces Dermody,JC. 6 1
Laracuente,Harold advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 1
Melendez,Xavier doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KBK); Laracuente,Harold scored. 6 2
Mazoch,Zach grounded out down the right field line putout by 1b, unassisted (2-1 KBB). 6 2

ULM - Top of 8th ULM UTA
UTA pitching change: Havern,Jacob replaces Winkler,Kyle. 6 2



Aranda,Marcus reached on an error by Harp,Hank (E5) (1-1 FB). 6 2
Aranda,Marcus advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 6 2
Aranda,Marcus advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 2
White,Zach walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 2
Landry,Jackson tripled to deep right field, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Aranda,Marcus scored, unearned; White,Zach
scored from first base, unearned. 8 2
Wiethorn,Garrett infield singled in the infield (1-2 KKFFB). 8 2
UTA pitching change: Barr,Jack replaces Havern,Jacob. 8 2
Wiethorn,Garrett stole second base. 8 2
Dupont,Kade doubled, 2RBI (0-1 K); Landry,Jackson scored; Wiethorn,Garrett scored from second base. 10 2
Mauzy,Davis singled to shallow center field (2-2 KBBK); Dupont,Kade advanced to third base. 10 2
Wray,Dayne sacrifice fly in third base side foul territory putout by lf, RBI (1-0 B); Dupont,Kade scored. 11 2
Blaser,Bryce reached base (1-2 KKB); Mauzy,Davis advanced to second base. 11 2
Haggard,Jake struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 11 2
ULM substitution: Hannah,Dean pinch hitting for Aranda,Marcus. 11 2
Hannah,Dean popped up to first base (1-1 BS). 11 2

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UT Arlington - Bottom of 8th ULM UTA
McAfee,Xander singled in the infield (1-2 KBK). 11 2
Dygert,Caylon grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BKBBK); McAfee,Xander out at
2B on the play, 2b to ss. 11 2
UTA substitution: Burch,Cayden pinch hitting for Harp,Hank. 11 2
Burch,Cayden singled to right center (1-1 KB). 11 2
UTA substitution: Simmons,Brayden pinch hitting for Rook,Holden. 11 2
Simmons,Brayden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-0 BBB). 11 2

ULM - Top of 9th ULM UTA
UTA position change: Burch,Cayden remains in the game at 3b 11 2
UTA position change: Simmons,Brayden remains in the game at lf 11 2
UTA position change: Knott,Preston now playing lf from rf 11 2
UTA position change: Simmons,Brayden now playing rf from lf 11 2
UTA pitching change: Gabler,Jacob replaces Barr,Jack. 11 2
White,Zach grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 11 2
Landry,Jackson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BSB). 11 2
Wiethorn,Garrett homered to deep left field (341 ft), RBI (1-0 B). 12 2
Dupont,Kade hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 12 2
Mauzy,Davis flied out to cf (0-1 F). 12 2

UT Arlington - Bottom of 9th ULM UTA
UTA substitution: Haskins,Larry pinch hitting for Springs,Clark. 12 2
Haskins,Larry walked (3-1 BKBBB). 12 2
ULM position change: Hannah,Dean remains in the game at dh 12 2
ULM pitching change: Strmiska,Caleb replaces Clayton,Canaan. 12 2
Mound visit (ULM) 12 2
Laracuente,Harold flied out to left center putout by cf (2-1 BBK). 12 2
Knott,Preston struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFFK). 12 2
Melendez,Xavier walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Haskins,Larry advanced to second base. 12 2
Mazoch,Zach flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 12 2


